## SCHEDULE OF FEES AS PER HINDU MARRIAGE ACT, 1955

## A.P Hindu Marriage Rules – 1965 Rule 15 of A.P.Hindu Marriage Rules

GOMs.No.654 Home (General-A) Department

Dt:22.03.1965

## Rule 15

(i) Grant of Extract from Hindu marriage Register -

Rs.5.00

- (ii) Certified extract from the Hindu Marriage Register (Certified Copies of other Records) shall be granted under the official seal of Registrar on payment of the Fee.
- (iii) In addition to this fee prescribed in Sub-Rule(1) the following fee shall be levied by the Marriage Registrar.

## SCHEDULE OF FEES

- (i) For the Registration of Marriage (to be paid by the parties to the marriage which will be exclusive of any other fees levied by temple authorities for Marriage in Temples.

  Rs. 200.00
- (ii) For making a search in any record relating to (to be paid by the applicant)
  - (a) The current year

1.00

(b) Any other year or years(for addl.such year)

1.00

(iii) For a certified copy of any record other than the certified Copy of or extract from the Hindu Marriage Register to be paid by the applicant.

2.00

- (iv) For registering a marriage at any place outside the office 10.00 of the Marriage Registrar (to be appropriated by the Marriage Registrar) under Rule 21.
- Note (1):- The application for a search and certified copy should be affixed with necessary court fee lables No search fee shall be levied for granting a certified extract from the Hindu Marriage Register application at the time of Registration of Marriage.
- Note(2):- "However no fees specified in item(1) of the Schedule of fee under Sub-Rule(3) of Rule (15) should be charged in respect of Inter caste Marriage solemnized or registered under the Act,".(G.O.Ms.No.1175 Home, (General.A) Department,dated 5-10-1976)